
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022802-2021 

Contract

Provision of Primary Health Services at Lochinch
Medical Practice Stranraer

Dumfries and Galloway Health Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-022802

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b025  

Published 14 September 2021, 1:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Dumfries and Galloway Health Board

Mountainhall Treatment Centre

Dumfries

DG1 4AP

Contact

Lesley Wilson

Email

lesley.wilson4@nhs.scot

Telephone

+44 1387246246

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022802-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022802-2021
mailto:lesley.wilson4@nhs.scot


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM92 - Dumfries & Galloway

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nhsdg.scot.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0006
5

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nhsdg.scot.nhs.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00065
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00065


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Primary Health Services at Lochinch Medical Practice Stranraer

Reference number

DGLW/2103

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Expressions of interest are invited to provide primary medical services under a General
Medical Services Contract or Primary Medical Services Agreement for approximately 2942
patients in Lochinch Medical Practice, Stranraer.

The GMS services at the practice are currently provided from leased premises and applicants
should be aware that the availability of these premises is subject to further discussion with
the owners. This is an excellent opportunity to improve health outcomes and NHS Dumfries
& Galloway would welcome applications from interested parties that will deliver high quality
primary medical services responsive to the needs of the practices patients. As well as
delivering essential services, the successful provider will be expected to offer a range of
additional and enhanced services.

It is a requirement that all applicants meet the criteria of section 17L of the National Health
Service (Scotland) Act 1978, as amended.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 4 to 8

Value excluding VAT: £398,905

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM92 - Dumfries & Galloway

Main site or place of performance

Stranraer

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Expressions of interest are invited to provide primary medical services under a General
Medical Services Contract or Primary Medical Services Agreement for approximately 2942
patients in Lochinch Medical Practice, Stranraer.

The GMS services at the practice are currently provided from leased premises and applicants
should be aware that the availability of these premises is subject to further discussion with
the owners. This is an excellent opportunity to improve health outcomes and NHS Dumfries
& Galloway would welcome applications from interested parties that will deliver high quality
primary medical services responsive to the needs of the practices patients. As well as
delivering essential services, the successful provider will be expected to offer a range of
additional and enhanced services.

It is a requirement that all applicants meet the criteria of section 17L of the National Health
Service (Scotland) Act 1978, as amended.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Provision of service / Weighting: 29

Quality criterion - Name: Resilience / Weighting: 23

Quality criterion - Name: Innovation / Weighting: 12



Page 5 to 8

Quality criterion - Name: Prescribing / Weighting: 12

Quality criterion - Name: Community focus multi agency integrated team working /
Weighting: 12

Quality criterion - Name: Implementation proposals and contract management / Weighting:
12

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-010420

/Notice/010420-2021


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DGLW2103

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 August 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Glenluce surgery

Four winds, Main Street, Glenluce

Newton Stewart

DG8 0PU

Telephone

+44 1581300315

Country



Page 7 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM92 - Dumfries & Galloway

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £398,905

Total value of the contract/lot: £398,905



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Expressions of interest are invited to provide primary medical services under a General
Medical Services Contract or Primary Medical Services Agreement for approximately 2942
patients in Lochinch Medical Practice, Stranraer.

The GMS services at the practice are currently provided from leased premises and applicants
should be aware that the availability of these premises is subject to further discussion with
the owners. This is an excellent opportunity to improve health outcomes and NHS Dumfries
& Galloway would welcome applications from interested parties that will deliver high quality
primary medical services responsive to the needs of the practices patients. As well as
delivering essential services, the successful provider will be expected to offer a range of
additional and enhanced services.

It is a requirement that all applicants meet the criteria of section 17L of the National Health
Service (Scotland) Act 1978, as amended.

(SC Ref:667122)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Dumfries Sheriff Court

40 Buccleuch Street

Dumfries

DG1 2AN

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-13T23:33:41+0100
	TCPDF




